

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 999 OF 1998

STATE OF J & K

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAFI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Altaf N. Naiyak,AG (J&K)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. S. Mehandi Iman,Adv.

Mr. Tabraz Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite of repeated warrants of arrest issued against the responden

t No.11, no compliance

report has been submitted. The S.P., Udhampur shall appear before this Court and personally explain.

List on 27th March, 2006.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master