

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 999 OF 1998

STATE OF J & K

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAFI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court dated 6.3.2006, the SSP, Udhampur has appeared in

person. His personal appearance is discharged. From the compliance report, it appears that

respondent No.11, Lal Hussain is reported to have been died 5-6 years ago. T his statement is

also testified by SHO, Police Station Majalta. Considering this fact the appeal qua respondent

No.11 stand abated. Appeal qua other respondents shall be listed for hearing in the usual

course.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 999 OF 1998

STATE OF J & K
...APPELLANT(S)

Versus

MOHD. SHAFI & ORS

...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court dated 6.3.2006, the SSP, Udhampur has appeared in

person. His personal appearance is discharged. From the compliance report, it appears that

respondent No.11, Lal Hussain is reported to have been died 5-6 years ago. T his statement is

also testified by SHO, Police Station Majalta. Considering this fact the appeal
qua respondent

No.11 stand abated. Appeal qua other respondents shall be listed
for hearing in the usual

course.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

..J.

.....

(DR. AR. LAKSHMANAN

)

New Delhi,

March 27,2006.