

| ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 999 OF 1998

STATE OF J & K

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAFI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted

to the State to file additional documents.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER