

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 999 OF 1998

STATE OF J & K

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAFI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court on 22.9.2006 granted four weeks' time as last chance

to file additional documents.

However, no additional document has been so far produced.

Since the Hon'ble Court had granted opportunity as last chance, I am not

inclined to accede to the prayer of the learned counsel for the State
for further

extension of time to file additional documents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

sk